
2020 Morehouse College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-8   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-3Away: 1-3Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (63), Opp (81)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Burton (1), Odom (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ashford-Jones (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Crawl 1, Mack 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-40),
Ashford-Jones (12-18), Crawl (8-10), Bennett (3-6), Jones (2-2), Mack (2-2), Burton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Burton, Demetrius .385 10-10 26 5 10 2 0 0 2 12 .462 4 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 20 8 1 .966

5
Ashford-Jones,
Kaelan .353 10-10 34 5 12 0 1 1 4 17 .500 3 0 9 0 .405 0 0 0-0 47 7 3 .947

25 Bennett, Grant .310 8-8 29 5 9 1 1 3 8 21 .724 1 0 7 0 .333 0 1 0-0 27 6 3 .917
23 Kirkland, Morris .235 8-5 17 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 3 2 9 0 .409 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
4 Powe-Salters, Daylun .227 8-6 22 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .227 2 0 4 0 .292 0 1 0-0 14 2 2 .889
17 Barnes, RJ .222 8-7 18 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .333 1 0 5 0 .263 0 1 0-0 17 0 1 .944
10 Harrison, Justin .200 8-7 20 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .250 2 2 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 11 12 1 .958
3 Grayson, Miles .136 8-8 22 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 0 0 7 0 .136 0 1 0-0 1 5 2 .750
2 Hawkins, Jalyn .094 10-10 32 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .125 6 0 6 0 .237 0 1 0-0 9 15 5 .828
24 Mumphery, Daniel .375 4-4 8 2 3 1 0 1 4 7 .875 1 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
19 Odom, Derrick .333 6-6 15 3 5 1 0 1 6 9 .600 2 0 7 0 .412 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Williams, Ryan .286 7-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-2 8 0 0 1.000
7 Bellamy , Werten .273 6-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 14 7 1 .955
8 Crawl, Jalen .250 7-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
11 Butler, Aaron .000 7-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
6 McMillan, Noah .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Irving, Kwasi .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
26 Jones, Malcom .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Mack, Stefan .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .243 10-10 280 39 68 10 2 6 37 100 .357 31 7 71 0 .333 0 5 3-5 210 70 19 .936
Opponents .298 10-10 289 65 86 15 3 5 54 122 .422 52 9 45 0 .415 4 4 14-20 219 96 15 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Crawl, Jalen 2.66 0-1 5 2 1 0-0 0 20.1 21 11 6 16 17 5 1 0 .273 5 2 0 1 0
2 Hawkins, Jalyn 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .125 2 0 0 0 0
12 Burton, Demetrius 6.75 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 19 16 14 13 14 4 1 2 .253 1 3 0 1 2
25 Bennett, Grant 7.20 1-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 27 15 12 5 10 4 0 1 .380 8 1 2 1 0
22 Mack, Stefan 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .250 3 1 0 0 1
27 Irving, Kwasi 11.91 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 19 15 12 2 2 1 2 .320 2 2 0 1 1
Totals 6.56 2-7 23 10 1 0 0 70.0 86 65 51 52 45 15 3 5 .298 21 9 2 4 4
Opponents 3.82 8-2 24 10 2 1 2 73.0 68 39 31 31 71 10 2 6 .243 8 7 1 0 5



2020 Morehouse College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Mumphery, Daniel 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kirkland, Morris 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Crawl, Jalen 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
11 Butler, Aaron 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Irving, Kwasi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Odom, Derrick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mack, Stefan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Jones, Malcom 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Burton, Demetrius 29 20 8 1 .966 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Harrison, Justin 24 11 12 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bellamy , Werten 22 14 7 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ashford-Jones, Kaelan 57 47 7 3 .947 0 12 6 .667 1 0
17 Barnes, RJ 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bennett, Grant 36 27 6 3 .917 3 3 3 .500 0 0
4 Powe-Salters, Daylun 18 14 2 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hawkins, Jalyn 29 9 15 5 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Grayson, Miles 8 1 5 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 McMillan, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 299 210 70 19 .936 9 14 6 .700 1 0
Opponents 330 219 96 15 .955 17 3 2 .600 0 0


